YR IIHIR / GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
I AT / MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
(¥@a 9IS / RAILWAY BOARD)
No.2023-B-322(NBO) New Delhi, dated 03.11.2023
o7
The Principal Financial Advisors,

Central Railway, Mumbai; Eastern Railway, Kolkata; East Central Railway, Hajipur, East Coast Railway, Bhubaneshwar;
Northern Railway, New Delhi; North Central Railway, Allahabad; North Eastern Railway, Gorakhpur; Northeast Frontier
Railway, Maligaon; North Western Railway, Jaipur; Southern Railway, Chennai; South Central Railway, Secunderabad; South
Eastern Railway, Kolkata; SouthEast Central Railway, Bilaspur; South Western Railway, Hubli; Western Railway, Mumbai; West
Central Railway, Jabalpur; Metro Railway, Kolkata; Railway Board, New Delhi

Sub : Cash authorization for the month of November, 2023

Ministry of Railways hereby authorizes the following cash expenditure for November, 2023 for other than Bulk Order
items of rolling stock:

(Rs. In crore)
Revenue Demands Works Demand
Railways Staff & Other ; Deposit / Non Budget Total
Pension Capital Rly. Funds Item
Payments EBR
Settlement
Central 536.85 248.63 785.48
Eastern 548.20 97.86 646.06
East Central 45416 505.24 959.40
East Coast 261.72 205.92 467.64
Northern 772.71 299.83 1072.54
North Central 383.80 128.04 511.84
North Eastern 42.59 8.70 . 51.29
Zones vide letter No. 2023-B-322 (BO) dated
N. Frontier 278.70 88.63 15.05.2023, have already authorized to incur monthly 367.33
cash expenditure for FY 2023-24 under Capital (Works
G e S Grant) including Bulk Order items, inventories/Purchase e
Southern 432.62 208.96 Grant and Non Budget ltems subject to conditions 641.58
mentioned therein.
South Central 475.60 350.48 826.08
South Eastern 692.82 207.47 900.29
S. East Central 244.30 99.48 343.78
South Western 220.26 142.83 363.09
Western 500.34 329.32 ’ 829.66
West Central 266.48 53.64 32012
Metro 24.38 7.50 31.88

The above authorization is subject to:

1. clear availability of authorized budgetary allocation and is not an authority to exceed the budgetary
allocation; and

2. cash expenditure under each segment should strictly be contained within the authorized limit and
surrender in one segment, if any, may not be used for any other segment; and

3. strict compliance of the revised guidelines issued vide Board's letter No. No.2023-B-322(NBO) Pt.
dated 08.09.17 .

Cash requirement for the month may be critically analyzed and final r uirefnent under each segment may be
submitted to board positively by 15th to 20th instant in the Exchequer Module of Budlget VPN. Please note that request for
modification in cash authorization received after 20th will not be considered.

'y

. Pyneet Meena
gad e faw 1 Jt. Director/Finance(Budget)
(Y13 9IS / RAILWAY BOARD)




